

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #: 0501-18, Version: 1

A Resolution accepting the bid of Myers Fence, in the amount of \$92,999, for Shillito Dugout Replacements, for the Div. of Parks and Recreation, and authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an Agreement with Myers Fence, Inc., related to the bid. (4 Bids, Low) [Conrad]

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government **Bid Recommendation**

Division of Central Purchasing

Bid Title: Shillito Dugout Replacements						
Bid Number: 46-2018	Buyer: S. Stone					
Advertising Date: 04/04/2018	Opening Date: 04/25/2018					
Number of Bid Submitted: 4	Recommended Bid Amount: \$92,999.00					
XX Fixed Bid Price Contract	Unit Price Bid XX Contract Included					
Division Requesting/Recommending: Division of Parks and Recreation						

	Vendor	Address	Amount
Lowest	Myers Fence Inc	Nicholasville, KY	\$92,999.00
Second	Pro Landscape Group Inc	Richmond, KY	\$110,700.00
Third	Adams Contracting LLC	Lexington, KY	\$128,250.00

Recommended Vendors

Award to: Myers Fence Inc	
Award Amount: \$92,999.00	

Reason for Recommendation

XX Bidder submitted lowest bid responsive to specifications.

Multiple Awards to low bidders for item(s) or group(s).

One or Non-low bid. See attachment(s) for explanation.

Walk-on

File #:	0501-18, \	Version	: 1				
	2 Readi	ings					
	Other:						
Budg	et/Acco	unting	Informa	ation:			
Fund		Sect	Acct	Project	Bud Ref	Amount	Avail Budget
1138	707602	7221	91015			\$92,999.00	149,888.05
BE IT	RESOLV	ED BY	THE CO	UNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAY	ĖTTE UR	BAN COUNTY G	ÖVERNMENT:
Secti	on 1 - T	hat the	e bid of	Myers Fence, Inc., in the am	nount of	\$92,999.00, for	Shillito Dugout
Renla	acements	for th	e Divisio	on of Parks and Recreation, be	and here	hy is accepted a	and approved as
·							
to the	e specific	ations	and am	nounts set forth in the terms of	the bid	and the Agreer	ment, which are
attac	ned here	to and	incorpo	rated herein by reference, and	the May	or, on behalf o	f the Lexington-
Faye	tte Urban	Count	y Gover	nment, be and hereby is author	rized to e	execute the attac	ched Agreement
with I	Myers Fe	nce, In	C.				
Section	on 2 - Th	nat an	amount,	not to exceed the sum of \$9.	2,999.00,	be and hereby	is approved for
paym	ent to My	ers Fe	nce, Inc.	, from account #1138-707602-91	015, purs	uant to the term	s of the bid and
Agree	ment.						
	Section	3 - Tha	t this Res	solution shall become effective on t	the date o	f its passage.	
	PASSE) URBA	N COUN	NTY COUNCIL:			
				MAYOR			
ATTE	ST:						
CLER	K OF URI	BAN CO	DUNTY C	COUNCIL			

File #: 0501-18, Version: 1